for statutory purposes during the six month period ended 30 June 2015 and primarily consisted of staff redundancy and recruitment costs and the costs of advisers
and consultants.

5.	� Financing costs: The historical net interest expense has been increased, on a pro forma basis, to reflect the bank debt that was required in order to complete the
acquisition of the Sukin businesses.

6.	 Tax adjustments: Historical income tax expense has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the above pro forma adjustments.

BWX LIMITED PROSPECTUS 51SECTION 04

(f)	 Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet
Overview
Set out below is the audited and statutory consolidated and pro forma consolidated historical balance sheet for the
BWX Group as at 30 June 2015. The pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet reflects the balance sheet of the
BWX Group and the impact of the operating and capital structure that will be in place following completion of the Offer
as if it was in place at 30 June 2015.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Audited
 Statutory

FY15
$’m

Impact of
Offer

$’m

Pro forma
FY15

$’m

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3.1 1.2 4.3

Trade receivables and other assets 7.4 – 7.4

Inventories 6.6 – 6.6

Total current assets 17.1 1.2 18.3

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 2.3 – 2.3

Intangible assets 70.1 – 70.1

Deferred tax assets 0.5 – 0.5

Total non-current assets 72.9 – 72.9

Total assets 90.0 1.2 91.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6.0 – 6.0

Financial liabilities 16.9 –7.3 9.6

Provisions for employee benefits 0.4 – 0.4

Total current liabilities 23.3 –7.3 16.0

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities 10.1 –10.0 0.1

Provisions for employee benefits 0.2 – 0.2

Total non-current liabilities 10.3 –10.0 0.3

Total liabilities 33.6 –17.3 16.3

Net assets 56.4 18.5 74.9

Equity

Contributed equity 58.0 18.5 76.5

Reserves 0.4 – 0.4

Retained earnings/(accumulated losses) –2.0 – –2.0

Total equity 56.4 18.5 74.9

BWX LIMITED PROSPECTUS52 SECTION 04

Notes:
1.	 Audited statutory balance sheet represents the audited 30 June 2015 balance sheet for BWX.
2.	� The impact of the Offer has been calculated as follows:

Details Note $’m %

Gross proceeds on the issue of 13,333,333 New Shares 20.0 –

Payment of costs associated with the Offer –1.5 7.5

Net proceeds a 18.5

Use of Funds:

Repayment of Company debt to CBA – non-current liability b –10.0 50.0

Repayment of Company debt to CBA – current liability b –5.0 25.0

Repayment of Company debt to EGEA – current liability c –2.3 11.5

Augment working capital d –1.2 6.0